221 McKENZIE AVENUE
Les W. Burxe

Panama City, FLORIDA 32401 DesTiN OFFICE:
Ron Biue, Je. TELRPHONE (904) 769-1414 SuiTe 000
100 ST, CHABLES PLACE

NEVIN J. ZIMMERMAN TELECOPIER (504) 784-0837 DrstN, FLORIDA G28541
Epwarp A Hutcuison, Jr. TELEPHONE (904) 267-94908
Tmtoray M. Warner* TELECOPIER (904) 2§2-9499
Davin M, NoiL -l
B J W a** Az.uo ADMITTED IN bo“b LANA
LIZABETH J. WALTER " A1mo Amuﬁan A
SHERRI DeNTON MALLORY
Douoras L. Syt

=3
April 9, 1997

h
l-gms

407 40}
EAETE
i

404
a7y

—
—
-
-
Y

H;‘G 4

via FEDERAL EXPRESS |{{ §65 917

Y15

&

{DQV

A
Division of Corporations
ATTN: Partnership Section
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

St

Re: Wibberley Enterprises Limited

000021446 T6——4
Number A17976 B 879701037001

w1738, 10 k9B, 25
Dear Division:

Stephen A. Wibberley, the General Partner of Wibberley Enterprises
Limited, deceased on April 1, 1996, and pursuant to the Limited
Partnership Agreement, his wife, Leilani §. Wibberley, elected to
convert a portion of her Limited Partnership interest toc a General
Partnership interest. The Limited Partnership Agreement provided
that the interest of Stephen A. Wibberley, as held by his Estate,

would be converted from a General Partnership interest to a Limited
Partnership interest.

Mrs. Wibberley inadvertently allowed the Certificate of Limited
Partnership to lapse.

Therefore, enclosed please find a Third Certificate of Amendment to
the Limited Partnership Agreement reflecting the change of the
General Partner from Stephen A. Wibberley to Leilani S. Wibberley,
a change of registered agent from Stephen A. Wlbberley to

Burke and an application for reinstatement of 1j

together with a check in the amount of § 1,738. 'A
as follows:

Filing Fees for Annual Report (2 years)
Supplemental Fee (2 years)

Penalty Fee (2 years)
Certificate of Status

Filing Certificate of Amendment Fee

Updamr
Certified copy of Amendment to Certlflcatq"
of Limited Partnership Updats

Verdyer

cknowled




Pivigicons of Corporations
April 9, 1597
Page 2

Changing Registered Agent 35.00
Thanking you for your ccoperation, I remain

. Very truly ygurs,
. Les W. Turke

LWB/cbg

Encls.

a1l day L&
115 40 HOISIALD
ATELE

8117404
JiV1S

naHd

k!

b

SH




SIAIG
423§

THIRD AMENDMENT TO

1 udy L6
1
1343

J 40 KO
v
o

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

JAY
G471

bd
diid

SHOMVYD
E]

AND

g
7iS 4

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

l5:

WIBBERLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

This Third Amendment is made and entered into effective for

all purpcses and in all respects as of April 1, 1996, by and among

the undersigned parties. The limited partnership was filed with the State of

Florida on October 1, 1984.
RECTI TALS

A. Wibberley Enterprises, Limited (the "Partnership") is a
State of Florida Limited Partnership formed and presently existing
pursuant to a Limited Partnership Agreement and a Certificate of
Limited Partnership (the "Partnership Agreement").

B. Stephen A. Wibberley ("SAW"), the General Partner shown on
the Partnership Agreement, deceased on April 1, 1996, and pursuant
to Section 10.10 of the Partnership Agreement, Leilani S. Wibberley

("LSW"), a Limited Partner, elected effective as of April 1, 1996,
to continue the business of the Partnership and five percent (5%)
of LSW's interest has been converted from a Limited Partner
interest to a General Partner interest and the General Partnership
interest of SAW has been converted to a Limited Partnership
interest held by SAW’'s Estate.

C. Les W. Burke, 221 McKenzie Avenue, Panama City, Florida
32401, is to serve as the replacement registered agent for SAW.

D. The parties hereto desire to amend the Partnership

wibberl.amd




Agreement to reflect the aforesaid changes.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and wvaluable consideration,@thg

<
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned paégiegg
agree and certify that the Limited Partnership Agreementgang?é;
Certificate of Limited Partnership of Wibberley Enterpriéks%%iz
Limited is hereby amended to provide as follows: ?i gé%

i ~N Oz
: 1. Exhibit A of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate i’

hereby amended to delete the present Exhibit A and to insert in
lieu thereof the Exhibit A appended and incorporated herein by this

;1. reference.
. 2. It is further provided and agreed that (i} the Estate of
Stephen A. Wibberley shall be and is hereby substituted as a
Limited Partner of the Partnership to the full extent of the five
percent (5%) General Partnership Interest previously held by
Stephen A. Wibberley; (ii) the signing of this Third Amendment by
Leilani S. Wibberley as Personal Representative of the Estate of
Stephen A. Wibberley and by Leilani 8. Wibberley individually does
and shall constitute her consent in both capacities to the matters
set forth herein; (iii) any present or future references to the
term "Partners" or "Limited Partners" or "General Partner" by the
Partnership Agreement, or any amendment thereto, shall be deemed to
include all of the parties as gset forth on Exhibit A.
3. Section 2.1 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate

is amended to delete SAW as the registered agent of the Partnership

as to substitute Les W. Burke, 221 McKenzie Avenue, Panama City,

Florida 32401, as the new registered agent of the Partnership.

wibberl.amd



4,

Except as hereby amended the Partnership Agreement and

Certificate are ratified and affirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

Third Amendment under seal effective as of the date hereinabovs

first written.

('hud B s

the parties hereunto have executed this

th'fu‘]\ B. Gasweld

Printed Names of Witneas

(orlu A Listr.;

ASHLEY L. PIETRO

Printed Names of Witness

Chwgd B. Shisustd

C,\(\Q(\J! LD Grswld

Printed Names of Witness

Okl P to

ASHLEY L. PIETRO

Printed Names of Witness

wibberl . amd

2/

By: . =
eilani S. Wibberley, =4
General Partner %5 a5
e ] —~rM
— :,.I-_;;.'_t‘}
- o
2 a-
= En
oy D
-n =m
N o
w

By:
Limited Partner
Estate of Stephen A. WibberTey
by Leilani S. Wibberley,
Personal Representative



oy

EXHIBIT A
WIBBERLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT
AND
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Percentage
of
Capital Partnership

Name and Address Contribution Interest

General Partner:

. Leilani S. Wibberley $1,600 5.00%
P - 3404 N. Harbour Circle
Panama City, FL 32405

Limited Partners:

Estate of Stephen A. Wibberley $8,320 26.00%
3404 N. Harbour Circle
Panama City, FL 32405

Leilani 8. Wibberley $6,720 21.00%
3404 N. Harbour Circle
Panama City, FL 32405

J 40 NOISIAIG

Rt}
31418 42 AYY134938

13

Carrie B. Wibberley $5,120 16.00%
1584 Trust

c/o Clarence Wibberley

2725 West 27th Street

Panama City, FL 32405

i,

¢S:E Hd |1YdV (6

SHOI1VEQ 4!

Eric 8. Wibberley $£5,120 16.00%
1984 Trust
) c/o Clarence Wibberley
} 2725 West 27th Street
. Panama City, FL 32405

Jennifer L. Wibberley $5,120 16.00%
1984 Trust

c/o Clarence Wibberley

2725 West 27th Street

Panama City, FL 32405




STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BAY

I, ASE"Q“ RIETRO , a Notary Public in and
for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby certify that Leilani S.
Wibberley appeared before me in said juriediction and, being
perscnally well known to me and being by me first duly sworn, did
depose and say that she is a party to the foregoing and annexed
Third Amendment to the Limited Partnership Agreement and
Certificate of Limited Partnership of Wibberley Enterprises
Limited, and that the facts relating to the said partnership set
forth in said Third Amendment are true and correct and she

acknowledged to me that she executed the Third Amendment as her
free act and deed.

{/7 Su?fcribed and sworn to before me on this C? day of
P4 .

r 1997.

Notary Publdjc
My Commission expires:

[Notarial Seal]

i
ASHLEY . PIETRD
MY COMMISSION # CC 560733
EXPIRES: October 17, 1999

1
[

248

33 10 HEIS

1Y

deldd

SHOIIVED

EIR RN




